



\$~9 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3952/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Smriti Ashmita, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwa, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani & Mr. Sharad Agnihotri,
Advocates for R-2/Maria Ramesh.
S.I. Praveen & S.I. Devender, PS
EOW, Delhi.

10

+ **CRL.M.C. 3956/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Smriti Ashmita, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwa, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani & Mr. Sharad Agnihotri,
Advocates for R-2/Maria Ramesh.
S.I. Praveen & S.I. Devender, PS
EOW, Delhi.

11

+ **CRL.M.C. 3960/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. THR AR MS CHARU
SACHDEAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Smriti Ashmita, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents



12
+

STATE

.....Petitioner

versus

MARIA RAMESH

.....Respondent

13
+

STATE

.....Petitioner

versus

P K RAMESH

.....Respondent

14
+

STATE

.....Petitioner



Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Smriti Ashmita, Advocate
for complainant.
S.I. Praveen & S.I. Devender, PS
EOW, Delhi.

versus
S VENKATAKRISHNANRespondent
Through: Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
29.08.2024

%

CRL.M.C. 6900/2022

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file a reply.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks with a copy to opposite counsel.
3. List for arguments on 05.11.2024.

CRL.M.C. 3952/2022 & CRL.M.As. 16385/2022, 24146/2023

CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16393/2022

CRL.M.C. 3960/2022 & CRL.M.As. 16424/2022, 24086/2023

CRL.M.C. 6893/2022

CRL.M.C. 6909/2022

4. List for arguments on 05.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024
S.Sharma